	Docket No.: USUI-11G
(1(44.0-00)	1-1998
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \forall 40/ $	27500 MAY 2 & 1998
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travenians 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kikuo Asada	
	Name: Usui Kokusai Sangyo Kaisha Ltd.
	Address: 131-2, Nagasawa Shimizu-cho,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 📓 No	Shizuoka Prefecture
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP:
Execution Date: April 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n the execution date of the application is:
Petent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	D. Fateric NO.(3)
09/028,703 February 24, 1998	
	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🗶 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gerald E. Hespos	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 30,066	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State/Prov.: NY	8. Deposit account number:
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 10016	03-1030
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any tached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Gerald E. Hespos, Esq.	May 21, 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature PATE Date

ASSIGNMENT

.

have invented certain new and useful imp	rovements in COMMON RAIL
	for which application for
Letters Patent of the United States of A	merica [] is about to be made ;
	[X] has been made NGYO KAISHA LTD. of 131-2, Nagasawa
Shimizu-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka P	Prefecture, Japan
is/are desirous of acquiring an interest	therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtain
obtained therefor;	
Now Therefore, be it known by all	whom it may concern, that for and in considera
tion of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) a	and other valuable consideration to me/XX in
hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby	y acknowledged I/We have assigned, sold, and
set over, and by these presents do assign	· · · · ·
USUI KOKUSAI SANGYO KAISHA LTD.	i, seii, and see over anto the said
and described in the specification [] prepared and executed by me/us on	
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent t	therefor; said invention, application and
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent t Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by	therefor; said invention, application and the said
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent t Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by JSUI KOKUSAI SANGYO KAISHA LTD.	therefor; said invention, application and the said to the full end of the
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent t Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by JSUI KOKUSAI SANGYO KAISHA LTD. term for which said Letters Patent are gr	therefor; said invention, application and the said
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent t Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by JSUI KOKUSAI SANGYO KAISHA LTD.	the said to the full end of the ranted, as fully and entirely as the same
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent t Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by JSUI KOKUSAI SANGYO KAISHA LTD. term for which said Letters Patent are gr	therefor; said invention, application and the said
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent t Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by JSUI KOKUSAI SANGYO KAISHA LTD. term for which said Letters Patent are gr would have been held by me/us had this as	therefor; said invention, application and the said to the full end of the ranted, as fully and entirely as the same ssignment and sale not been made.
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent t Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by JSUI KOKUSAI SANGYO KAISHA LTD, term for which said Letters Patent are gr would have been held by me/us had this as INVENTOR(S):	therefor; said invention, application and the said to the full end of the canted, as fully and entirely as the same ssignment and sale not been made. DATE:
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent t Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by JSUI KOKUSAI SANGYO KAISHA LTD. term for which said Letters Patent are gr would have been held by me/us had this as INVENTOR(S):	therefor; said invention, application and the said to the full end of the canted, as fully and entirely as the same ssignment and sale not been made. DATE:
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent t Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by JSUI KOKUSAI SANGYO KAISHA LTD. term for which said Letters Patent are gr would have been held by me/us had this as INVENTOR(S):	therefor; said invention, application and the said to the full end of the ranted, as fully and entirely as the same ssignment and sale not been made. DATE:
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent t Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by JSUI KOKUSAI SANGYO KAISHA LTD. term for which said Letters Patent are gr would have been held by me/us had this as INVENTOR(S):	therefor; said invention, application and the said to the full end of the ranted, as fully and entirely as the same ssignment and sale not been made. DATE:
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent t Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by JSUI KOKUSAI SANGYO KAISHA LTD. term for which said Letters Patent are gr would have been held by me/us had this as INVENTOR(S):	therefor; said invention, application and the said
